CH \$215.00 8626510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unilin Flooring NC, LLC		12/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pergo, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Unilin North America, LLC	
Street Address:	160 South Industrial Blvd	
City:	Calhoun	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86265109	RENEWAL REVITALIZING SOLUTION	1
Serial Number:	86056581	RECLAIMÉ	1
Serial Number:	86026098	OPULUX PERFORMANCE ENHANCED FINISH	1
Serial Number:	85931447	GRANITE HILLS	1
Serial Number:	86026084	OPULUX	1
Serial Number:	85931469	GREENVILLE	1
Serial Number:	85663729	INSTYLE FLOORS BY MOHAWK	1
Serial Number:	85931492	DANVILLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7064222049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: misty_young@mohawkind.com

Correspondent Name: Misty Young

Address Line 1:160 South Industrial Blvd.Address Line 4:Calhoun, GEORGIA 30703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe Foye

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0721

900329092

SIGNATURE:	/Joe Foye/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Unilin Flooring NC - Pergo LLC - Unilin North America#page1.tif		
source=Unilin Flooring NC - Pergo LLC - Unilin North America#page2.tif		
source=Unilin Flooring NC - Pergo LLC - Unilin North America#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0722 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNILIN FLOORING NC, LLC", A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PERGO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "UNILIN NORTH

AMERICA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

2345414 8100M

131434159

AUTHENTACATION: 0991115

DATE: 12-17-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0723

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 12/17/2013 FILED 10:39 AM 12/17/2013 SRV 131434159 - 2345414 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF UNILIN FLOORING NC, LLC (a North Carolina limited liability company) WITH AND INTO PERGO, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Pergo, LLC, Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), executes the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each limited liability company which is to merge are:

Name
Unilin Flooring NC, LLC
Pergo, LLC
Delaware

Jurisdiction
North Carolina
Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each limited liability company which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is Pergo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Pergo, LLC shall be amended in connection with the merger to change the name of the limited liability company to "Unilin North America, LLC".
- 5. The merger shall be effective at 12:00 a.m. local time on December 31, 2013.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Company which is located at 160 S. Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company which is to merge.

[Signature on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0724

PERGO, LLC

Frank H. Boykin

Manager

[Signature Page - Delaware Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005561 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 06/26/2015